ACS-CONTROL-SYSTEM GmbH | Lauterbachstr. 57| 84307 Eggenfelden | +49 (0)8721 / 9668-0  | www.acs-controlsystem.de | info@acs-controlsystem.de  | 1 |
Description
Fill level measurement Conductive rod probe:
STK
with metall thread; up to 5 measuring points,
with 5 rods; medium temperature: -15°C...+150°C;
pressure: 20 bar
The STK rod probes are used in

18
STK mmmm
Bestellschlüssel
 Model
0 Standard
Ex ATEX II 1 G Ex ia IIB/IIC T6...T1 Ga
  Electrode rods
 1 1 electrode rod
 2 2 electrode rods
 3 3 electrode rods
 4 4 electrode rods
 5 5 electrode rods
  Process connection material steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L)  / 1.4571 (AISI 316Ti)
 G12 G½“ only possible with one electrode rod
 G10  G1“ up to three electrode rods possible
 G14  G1¼“ up to four electrode rods possible
 G15  G1½“ up to five electrode rods possible
 G20  G2“ up to four electrode rods possible
 F50  Flange EN 1092-1 – DN50, PN 10-40,sealing surface ASTM D 2527
 YYY  Others
  Material electrode rod
      (price per 100mm)
 A4 CrNi-steel, rod diameter 4 mm
 A8 CrNi-steel, rod diameter 8 mm
 A10 CrNi-steel, rod diameter 10 mm
 D Hastelloy C22, rod diameter 4 mm
 T4 Titan not for Ex-version, 4 mm
 T8 Titan not for Ex-version, 8 mm
 T10 Titan not for Ex-version, 10 mm
 E  Steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L) / 1.4571 (AISI 316Ti) tantalum tips 20 mm
 Y Others
  Material  Connection housing
 D  POM, Ø 60 mm
 V  CrNi-Steel, Ø 60 mm
 M PP, Ø 60 mm
 L  PTFE, Ø 60 mm
  Material probe insulation
     (price per 100mm)
 R  PA-Polyamid  (standard)
 H4 ETFE resp. E-CTFE, rod diameter 4 mm
 H8 ETFE resp. E-CTFE, rod diameter 8 mm
  Circuit monitoring
 A Without circuit monitoring
 B With circuit monitoring
  Diameter probe rod
 0   4 mm (L1 max. 2000mm)
 W 8 mm 8 mm (L1 max. 3000mm)
 Z  10 mm
  Length L1 probe rod in mm - up to max. 2500 mm
 Length L2 insulation mm
Please name every length if you order
different probe lengths!
eg. rod 1: L1/L2, rod 2: L1/L2
standard lengths in 500 mm incre-
ments. Others on request. Probe rods
should be shortened by oneself!
Order code
Order information Model
AH-2 Spacers for 2-rod probes
AH-3 Spacers for 3-rod probes
AH-4 Spacers for 4-rod probes
AH-5 Spacers for 5-rod probes
Equipment